Impact on condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive income for quarter ended 31 December 2017:

As previously

reported Effect of Restated as at

12/31/2017 MFRS 15 12/31/2017

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Revenue 30,462   576   31,038

Cost of sales (24,542)   (363)   (24,905)

Taxation (1,858)   (51)   (1,909)

Share of results of a jointly controlled entity 17,257   (122)   17,135

Net impact on profit or loss attributable to equity holders of the parent 11,788   40   11,828

iii. Impact on basic earnings per share for quarter ended 31 December 2017:

Increase/(Decrease)

Earnings per share attributable to equity holders of the Company:

- Basic (sen) 0.01

Page 6

SYMPHONY LIFE BERHAD

(Company No. 5572-H)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

Unaudited interim report for the period ended 31 December 2018

A2. Changes in Accounting Policies (contd.)

iv. Impact on condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the 9 months period ended

31 December 2017:

As previously

reported Effect of Restated

12/31/2017 MFRS 15 12/31/2017

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Revenue 97,950   1,690   99,640

Cost of sales (75,371)   (1,007)   (76,378)

Taxation (2,454)   (164)   (2,618)

Share of results of a jointly controlled entity 33,354   (47)   33,307

Net impact on profit or loss attributable to equity holders of the parent 29,349   472   29,821

v. Impact on condensed consolidated statement of cash flows and basic EPS for the 9 months period

 ended 31 December 2017:

There is no material impact on the consolidated statement of cash flows for the 9 months period ended 31 December 2017.

The impact on basic EPS is as follow:

Increase/(Decrease)

Earnings per share attributable to equity holders of the Company:

- Basic (sen) 0.16

A3. Audit Qualification

The audit report of the Group's most recent annual audited financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2018 was not

qualified.

A4. Seasonality or Cyclical Factors